

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

PEOPLES PICTURES, INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 1334

THE COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

Confirming the order given in open court on
April 19, 1966, this case is hereby dismissed
without costs.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, May 10, 1966.

Estanislao H. Alvarez
ESTANISLAO H. ALVAREZ
Associate Judge

Roman M. Umali
ROMAN M. UMALI
Acting Presiding Judge